
3° CAMPEONATO DUPLAS ADMB
HÁNDICAP

2025

Jugadores Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 T Lineas Prom. Scratch HCP Total Prom. HCP Pto
Samuel Palacios AP 191 170 174 180 210 185 179 182 1471 8 183,9 20 419,3 209,6

25
Jesus Borgeaud AP 192 181 201 204 188 238 207 216 1627 8 203,4 12 419,3 209,6
Ricardo Gómez PU 190 225 215 163 185 179 169 190 1516 8 189,5 16 403,6 201,8

21
Pablo Basáez PU 177 215 170 223 204 188 132 212 1521 8 190,1 8 403,6 201,8
Elias Valenzuela AP 112 144 138 130 166 140 165 150 1145 8 143,1 49 387,9 193,9

18
Andres Giraldo AP 172 159 216 200 173 176 139 171 1406 8 175,8 20 387,9 193,9
Jorge Ayala BO 233 191 166 194 181 133 148 189 1435 8 179,4 18 386,9 193,4

15
Tracy Ordaz BO 129 143 133 157 167 144 159 148 1180 8 147,5 42 386,9 193,4
Richard Gómez PU 162 227 257 203 127 184 182 163 1505 8 188,1 1 385,6 192,8

12
Rosa Spadafora PU 168 159 168 213 193 169 158 192 1420 8 177,5 19 385,6 192,8
Marcos Gonzalez BO 134 189 156 172 167 143 213 178 1352 8 169,0 20 384,1 192,1

10
Richard Campos BO 184 173 134 153 144 188 196 181 1353 8 169,1 26 384,1 192,1
Mario Bravo BO 148 161 173 145 145 117 158 180 1227 8 153,4 35 381,8 190,9

8
Adrian Pinto BO 160 182 148 212 166 139 137 187 1331 8 166,4 27 381,8 190,9
Alejandro Nieto AP 140 216 154 222 159 150 184 162 1387 8 173,4 14 381,3 190,6

6
Pablo Pinilla AP 204 173 180 218 152 158 177 225 1487 8 185,9 8 381,3 190,6
Carlos Sommariva PU 155 201 173 150 161 187 150 170 1347 8 168,4 17 370,4 185,2

4
Gianfranco Cultrera PU 146 201 169 186 154 169 142 153 1320 8 165,0 20 370,4 185,2
Sussy Leyton BO 152 169 131 138 159 149 143 157 1198 8 149,8 26 367,6 183,8

2
Guillermo Gonzalez BO 120 139 131 197 130 141 148 201 1207 8 150,9 41 367,6 183,8
Francisco Álvarez PU 99 137 143 112 160 162 167 191 1171 8 146,4 49 365,8 182,9
Fernando Álvarez PU 115 105 118 141 156 116 100 112 963 8 120,4 50 365,8 182,9
Umberto Candiani AP 156 125 161 145 150 134 160 153 1184 8 148,0 32 356,4 178,2
Vicente Quijada AP 162 153 157 157 114 176 114 162 1195 8 149,4 27 356,4 178,2
Francisco Catalan RN 195 212 172 172 132 189 175 168 1415 8 176,9 355,0 177,5
Jorge Cavieres RN 172 157 220 175 153 189 203 156 1425 8 178,1 355,0 177,5
Diva Ferrada AP 133 165 119 147 129 125 111 131 1060 8 132,5 40 351,6 175,8
Mariana Colinas AP 158 124 169 169 148 156 131 138 1193 8 149,1 30 351,6 175,8
Luis Seyler BO 140 157 135 161 188 154 155 150 1240 8 155,0 30 349,9 174,9
Fernanda Iglesias BO 75 121 93 126 124 122 139 119 919 8 114,9 50 349,9 174,9
Marcela  Olivares BO 99 120 111 107 118 97 121 125 898 8 112,3 41 333,0 166,5
Francisca Figueroa BO 159 190 153 140 163 174 171 128 1278 8 159,8 20 333,0 166,5
Daniel Palma BO 146 194 191 151 151 198 216 161 1408 8 176,0 26 321,0 160,5
Fatima Villalobos BO 62 62 45 64 131 55 68 65 552 8 69,0 50 321,0 160,5
Ramon del Rio Baez RN 0 0 0 0 132 156 162 151 601 8 75,1 254,5 127,3
Ramón Del Río RN 170 199 222 195 161 143 161 184 1435 8 179,4 254,5 127,3



3° CAMPEONATO DUPLAS ADMB
SCRATCH

2025

Jugadores Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 T Lineas Prom. Scratch Scratch Dupla Pto
Samuel Palacios AP 191 170 174 180 210 185 179 182 1471 8 183,9 193,6

25
Jesus Borgeaud AP 192 181 201 204 188 238 207 216 1627 8 203,4 193,6
Ricardo Gómez PU 190 225 215 163 185 179 169 190 1516 8 189,5 189,8

21
Pablo Basáez PU 177 215 170 223 204 188 132 212 1521 8 190,1 189,8
Richard Gómez PU 162 227 257 203 127 184 182 163 1505 8 188,1 182,8

18
Rosa Spadafora PU 168 159 168 213 193 169 158 192 1420 8 177,5 182,8
Alejandro Nieto AP 140 216 154 222 159 150 184 162 1387 8 173,4 179,6

15
Pablo Pinilla AP 204 173 180 218 152 158 177 225 1487 8 185,9 179,6
Francisco Catalan RN 195 212 172 172 132 189 175 168 1415 8 176,9 177,5
Jorge Cavieres RN 172 157 220 175 153 189 203 156 1425 8 178,1 177,5
Marcos Gonzalez BO 134 189 156 172 167 143 213 178 1352 8 169,0 169,1

12
Richard Campos BO 184 173 134 153 144 188 196 181 1353 8 169,1 169,1
Carlos Sommariva PU 155 201 173 150 161 187 150 170 1347 8 168,4 166,7

10
Gianfranco Cultrera PU 146 201 169 186 154 169 142 153 1320 8 165,0 166,7
Jorge Ayala BO 233 191 166 194 181 133 148 189 1435 8 179,4 163,4

8
Tracy Ordaz BO 129 143 133 157 167 144 159 148 1180 8 147,5 163,4
Mario Bravo BO 148 161 173 145 145 117 158 180 1227 8 153,4 159,9

6
Adrian Pinto BO 160 182 148 212 166 139 137 187 1331 8 166,4 159,9
Elias Valenzuela AP 112 144 138 130 166 140 165 150 1145 8 143,1 159,4

4
Andres Giraldo AP 172 159 216 200 173 176 139 171 1406 8 175,8 159,4 0
Sussy Leyton BO 152 169 131 138 159 149 143 157 1198 8 149,8 150,3

2 0
Guillermo Gonzalez BO 120 139 131 197 130 141 148 201 1207 8 150,9 150,3 0
Umberto Candiani AP 156 125 161 145 150 134 160 153 1184 8 148,0 148,7
Vicente Quijada AP 162 153 157 157 114 176 114 162 1195 8 149,4 148,7
Diva Ferrada AP 133 165 119 147 129 125 111 131 1060 8 132,5 140,8
Mariana Colinas AP 158 124 169 169 148 156 131 138 1193 8 149,1 140,8
Marcela  Olivares BO 99 120 111 107 118 97 121 125 898 8 112,3 136,0
Francisca Figueroa BO 159 190 153 140 163 174 171 128 1278 8 159,8 136,0
Luis Seyler BO 140 157 135 161 188 154 155 150 1240 8 155,0 134,9
Fernanda Iglesias BO 75 121 93 126 124 122 139 119 919 8 114,9 134,9
Francisco Álvarez PU 99 137 143 112 160 162 167 191 1171 8 146,4 133,4
Fernando Álvarez PU 115 105 118 141 156 116 100 112 963 8 120,4 133,4
Ramon del Rio Baez RN 0 0 0 0 132 156 162 151 601 8 75,1 127,3
Ramón Del Río RN 170 199 222 195 161 143 161 184 1435 8 179,4 127,3
Daniel Palma BO 146 194 191 151 151 198 216 161 1408 8 176,0 122,5
Fatima Villalobos BO 62 62 45 64 131 55 68 65 552 8 69,0 122,5



CLUB 6° Ind. 2° Dup. 7° Ind. 8° Ind. 9° Ind. 3° Dup. PTO

AP 85 99 127 14 100 93 518

BO 28 96 83 126 83 63 479

PU 129 47 32 102 59 86 455

Total PTO 242 242 242 242 242 242


